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,EFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSIONWbh 

CARL J. KUNASEK 
Chairman 

JIM IRVIN 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
Commissioner 

Commissioner 

6 
DOCKET NO. W-0 165YA-98-0577 
DOCKET NO. SW-02334A-98-0577 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF SUN CITY WATER COMPANY AND 1 
SUN CITY WEST UTILITIES COMPANY ) 
FOR APPROVAL OF CENTRAL ARIZONA ) 
PROJECT WATER UTILIZATION PLAN AND ) NOTICE OF SERVICE 
FOR AN ACCOUNTING ORDER ) 
AUTHORIZING A GROUNDWATER SAVINGS ) 
FEE AND RECOVERY OF DEFERRED 1 
CENTRAL ARIZONA PROJECT EXPENSES ) 

TO CORRECTED SERVICE 
LIST 

On October 5,1999, Staff filed its Surrebuttal Testimony in the above-captioned matter, but 

inadvertently used the wrong service list. Staff is hereby filing notice of its service by fax to the 

proper service list, as listed below. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this b day of October, 1999. 

By: 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-3402 

The ori-ginal and ten (1 0) copies 
of the. f6regoing were filed * 

this (c P day of October, 1999, G&zona Corporation Commission 

Docket Control 
DOCKETED 

OCT 0 6  1999 Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 -7 

TTED 



E 

s 
1c 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Copies of the foregoing were mailed 
this c p s  day ofOctober, 1999, to: 

Craig Marks 
CITIZENS UTILITIES COMPANY 
290 1 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1660 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Scott S. Wakefield 
RUCO 
2828 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Michael A. Curtis 
William P. Sullivan 
MARTINEZ & CURTIS 
27 12 N. Seventh Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85006-1090 
Attorneys for Sun City Taxpayers Association 

Walter W. Meek 
AUIA 
2100 N. Central Avenue, Suite 210 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

William G. Beyer 
BEYER, M c W O N  & LaRUE 
10448 W. Coggins, Suite C 
Sun City, Arizona 8535 1 
Attorneys for CAP Task Force 
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